STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 72-4

ACCEPTING DATA COMPILATION REPORT AND REGIONAL INTERIM MASTER PLAN FOR SEWERAGE, VENTURA COUNTY, PREPARED BY THE VENTURA REGIONAL COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT PURSUANT TO STANDARD AGREEMENT NO. 1-2-27.

WHEREAS, the State Water Resources Control Board has entered into a contract (Standard Agreement No. 1-2-27) with the Ventura Regional County Sanitation District in order to expedite the development of a comprehensive water quality control plan; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Standard Agreement No. 1-2-27, the Ventura Regional County Sanitation District has submitted Data Compilation Report and Report on Regional Interim Master Plan for Sewerage, Ventura County; and

WHEREAS, staff has reviewed the subject reports and finds them to comply with terms of the Board's Standard Agreement with Ventura Regional County Sanitation District; and

WHEREAS, the Board's Plans and Programs Committee has considered the Ventura Regional County Sanitation District input; therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Board accepts Data Compilation Report and Report on Regional Interim Master Plan for Sewerage, Ventura County, for the purpose of fulfilling the requirements set forth in Standard Agreement No. 1-2-27.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, Executive Officer of the State Water Resources Control Board, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the State Water Resources Control Board held on February 3, 1972.

Jerome B. Gilbert Executive Officer